
Official Form 410 
Proof of Claim 04/22 

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to 
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503. 

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies or any 
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, 
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, 
explain in an attachment. 

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571. 

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received. 

Part 1: Identify the Claim 

1. Who is the current
creditor? 

Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim) 

Other names the creditor used with the debtor      

2. Has this claim been
acquired from
someone else?

No 

Yes.     From whom?   

3. Where should 
notices and
payments to the
creditor be sent?

Federal Rule of 
Bankruptcy Procedure 
(FRBP) 2002(g) 

Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if 
different) 

Name 

Number    Street 

City       State       ZIP Code 

Contact phone  

Contact email    

Name 

Number    Street 

City       State       ZIP Code 

Contact phone  

Contact email    

Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one): 

___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ 

4. Does this claim
amend one already 
filed?

No 

Yes.     Claim number on court claims registry (if known)  Filed on   
MM     /     DD     /     YYYY 

5. Do you know if
anyone else has filed
a proof of claim for
this claim? 

 No 

Yes. Who made the earlier filing?     

Fill in this information to identify the case: 

Debtor

United States Bankruptcy Court for the:  District of 
(State) 

Case number
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✔

✔

✔

Alabama

Ecolab Pest Control
655 Lone Oak Drive
Eagan, MN 55121

 Premier Kings, Inc.

Northern

Ecolab Pest Control

23-02871

john.mcdonald1@ecolab.com
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Claim #217  Date Filed: 5/29/2024



Part 2: Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed 

6. Do you have any number
you use to identify the
debtor? 

No 

Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor’s account or any number you use to identify the debtor:  ___  ___  ___  ___ 

7. How much is the claim? $ . Does this amount include interest or other charges? 

No 

Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other 
  charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A). 

8. What is the basis of the
claim? 

Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card. 

Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c). 

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information. 

9. Is all or part of the claim
secured?

No 

Yes.   The claim is secured by a lien on property. 

Nature or property: 

Real estate: If the claim is secured by the debtor’s principle residence, file a Mortgage Proof of  
 Claim Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim. 

 Motor vehicle 

 Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for  
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien 
has been filed or recorded.) 

Value of property: $

Amount of the claim that is secured: $ 

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $  (The sum of the secured and unsecured 
 amount should match the amount in line 7.) 

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: $ 

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) % 

 Fixed 

 Variable 

10. Is this claim based on a
lease?

 No 

 Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $  

11. Is this claim subject to a
right of setoff?

 No 

 Yes. Identify the property:
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12. Is all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the
law limits the amount
entitled to priority.

 No 

 Yes. Check all that apply: 

Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under 
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). 

Up to $3,350* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property 
or services for personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7). 

Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $15,150*) earned within 180  
days before the bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor’s business ends, 
whichever is earlier. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4). 

Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). 

Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). 

Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. 

Amount entitled to priority 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

* A m ounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/25 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

13. Is all or part of the claim 
entitled to administrative 
priority pursuant to 11 
U.S.C. 503(b)(9)?

 No 

Yes. Indicate the amount of your claim arising from the value of any goods received by the debtor within 20 
days before the date of commencement of the above case, in which the goods have been sold to the Debtor in 
the ordinary course of such Debtor’s business. Attach documentation supporting such claim. 

 $ 

Part 3: Sign Below 

The person completing 
this proof of claim must 
sign and date it. 
FRBP 9011(b).  

If you file this claim 
electronically, FRBP 
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts 
to establish local rules 
specifying what a signature 
is. 

A person who files a 
fraudulent claim could be 
fined up to $500,000, 
imprisoned for up to 5 
years, or both. 
18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 
3571. 

Check the appropriate box: 

I am the creditor. 

I am the creditor’s attorney or authorized agent. 

I am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004. 

I am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005. 

I understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgement that when calculating 
the amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt. 

I have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have reasonable belief that the information is true and correct. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on date     
MM   /   DD   /   YYYY 

Signature 

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim: 

Name
First name Middle name Last name 

Title  

Company  
Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer. 

Address
Number Street 

City State ZIP Code 

Contact phone Email
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05/29/2024
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Debtor:

23-02871 - Premier Kings, Inc.
District:

Northern District of Alabama, Birmingham Division
Creditor:

Ecolab Pest Control

655 Lone Oak Drive

Eagan, MN, 55121

Phone:

Phone 2:

Fax:

Email:

john.mcdonald1@ecolab.com

Has Supporting Documentation:

Yes, supporting documentation successfully uploaded
Related Document Statement:

Has Related Claim:

No
Related Claim Filed By:

Filing Party:

Creditor

Other Names Used with Debtor: Amends Claim:

No
Acquired Claim:

No
Basis of Claim:

Administrative Claim
Last 4 Digits:

No
Uniform Claim Identifier:

Total Amount of Claim:

12766.29
Includes Interest or Charges:

None
Has Priority Claim:

No
Priority Under:

Has Secured Claim:

No
Amount of 503(b)(9):

Yes: 12766.29
Based on Lease:

No
Subject to Right of Setoff:

No

Nature of Secured Amount:

Value of Property:

Annual Interest Rate:

Arrearage Amount:

Basis for Perfection:

Amount Unsecured:

Submitted By:

John McDonald on 29-May-2024 12:25:25 p.m. Eastern Time
Title:

Financial Analysis Manager
Company:

Ecolab Inc.

KCC ePOC Electronic Claim Filing Summary

For phone assistance: Domestic (866) 927-7089 | International (310) 751-2656

VN: EE00F1995B64EEF0DB818BA0A331C59D



Bankruptcy - Master Bill: Recap Eagan

A/R ACCT SERVICE LOC INV NO TRANS AMT
A/R 

TERR PO Number
PO Exp 

Date REF
Unit 
Number DATE

DATE 
SERVICED

Service Account 
Name Service Address 1 Service Address 2 Service City Name

Serv 
State

Serv 
Zip

Serv 
Spec # TR CD TRNCD_DESC

Days Past 
Due

CORP 
ACCT RC

BURG1482 1 3763951 $132.98 3241 0 0      6065 2023/11/01 2023/11/01 BURGER KING #6065 5525 CARMICHAEL RD MONTGOMERY AL 36117 324107 02 SERVICE 180 92334 D
BURG3852 1 3763952 $132.98 3241 0 0 18307 2023/11/01 2023/11/01 BURGER KING #18307 2232 E SOUTH BLVD MONTGOMERY AL 36116 324107 02 SERVICE 180 92334 D
BURG5489 1 3763499 $113.46 3241 0 0      1069 2023/11/01 2023/11/01 BURGER KING #1069 1524 6TH AVE S BIRMINGHAM AL 35233 324104 02 SERVICE 180 92334 D
BURG2866 1 3763766 $132.98 3241 0 0     10327 2023/11/02 2023/11/02 BURGER KING #10327 681 1ST ST SW ALABASTER AL 35007 324101 02 SERVICE 179 92334 D
BURG5025 1 3763957 $139.37 3241 0 0     21471 2023/11/02 2023/11/02 BURGER KING #21471 3190 TAYLOR RD MONTGOMERY AL 36116 324107 02 SERVICE 179 92334 D
BURG5072 1 3843599 $139.37 3571 0 0     24563 2023/11/02 2023/11/02 BURGER KING #24563 123 PREMIER DRIVE GENEVA AL 36340 357125 02 SERVICE 179 92334 D
BURG5445 1 3763728 $113.46 3241 0 0     16437 2023/11/02 2023/11/02 BURGER KING #16437 7757 CRESTWOOD BLVD IRONDALE AL 35210 324105 02 SERVICE 179 92334 D
BURG0566 1 3763571 $132.98 3241 0 0      4431 2023/11/03 2023/11/03 BURGER KING #4431 1555 MONTGOMERY HWY HOOVER AL 35216 324104 02 SERVICE 178 92334 D
BURG4125 1 3763584 $132.98 3241 0 0    19958 2023/11/03 2023/11/03 BURGER KING #19958 3016 ALLISON BONNETT HUEYTOWN AL 35023 324104 02 SERVICE 178 92334 D
BURG4644 1 3842946 $139.37 3571 0 0      4848 2023/11/03 2023/11/02 BURGER KING #4848 701 BOLL WEEVIL CIR ENTERPRISE AL 36330 357115 02 SERVICE 178 92334 D
BURG4637 1 3845261 $100.94 3579 0 0      7564 2023/11/05 2023/11/05 BURGER KING #7564 1701 DOUGLAS AVE BREWTON AL 36426 357932 02 SERVICE 176 92334 D
BURG5339 1 3763332 $139.37 3241 0 0     25743 2023/11/05 2023/11/05 BURGER KING #25743 122 CARL CANNON BLVD JASPER AL 35501 324102 02 SERVICE 176 92334 D
BURG5446 1 3763333 $113.46 3241 0 0      2872 2023/11/05 2023/11/05 BURGER KING #2872 708 HIGHWAY 78 E JASPER AL 35501 324102 02 SERVICE 176 92334 D
BURG3947 1 3763953 $132.98 3241 0 0 19242 2023/11/06 2023/11/06 BURGER KING #19242 819 ANN STREET MONTGOMERY AL 36117 324107 02 SERVICE 175 92334 D
BURG4635 1 3842902 $100.94 3571 0 0     11481 2023/11/06 2023/11/06 BURGER KING #11481 1137 DR M L K JR EXP ANDALUSIA AL 36420 357932 02 SERVICE 175 92334 D
BURG4633 1 3763956 $132.98 3241 0 0     23135 2023/11/08 2023/11/08 BURGER KING #23135 805 NORTHEAST BLVD MONTGOMERY AL 36117 324107 02 SERVICE 173 92334 D
BURG5443 1 3763498 $113.46 3241 0 0     17389 2023/11/08 2023/11/08 BURGER KING #17389 2700 UNIVERSITY BLVD BIRMINGHAM AL 35233 324104 02 SERVICE 173 92334 D
BURG4620 1 1429602 $322.77 3241 0 0     22803 2023/11/10 // BURGER KING #22803 1630 FEDERAL DR MONTGOMERY AL 36117 324107 01 PRODUCTS 171 92334 A
BURG4620 1 3763955 $132.98 3241 0 0     22803 2023/11/12 2023/11/12 BURGER KING #22803 1630 FEDERAL DR MONTGOMERY AL 36117 324107 02 SERVICE 169 92334 A
BURG5442 1 3763653 $113.46 3241 0 0     12427 2023/11/12 2023/11/12 BURGER KING #12427 801 3RD AVE W BIRMINGHAM AL 35204 324105 02 SERVICE 169 92334 D
BURG3841 1 3763929 $132.98 3241 0 0     18108 2023/11/13 2023/11/13 BURGER KING #18108 7581 MOBILE HWY HOPE HULL AL 36043 324107 02 SERVICE 168 92334 D
BURG4691 1 3763866 $139.37 3241 0 0     23203 2023/11/13 2023/11/13 BURGER KING #23203 12560 COUNTY ROAD 42 JEMISON AL 35085 324101 02 SERVICE 168 92334 D
BURG5069 1 3842968 $139.37 3571 0 0     24565 2023/11/13 2023/11/13 BURGER KING #24565 16752 HIGHWAY 431 HEADLAND AL 36345 357115 02 SERVICE 168 92334 D
PREM0104 1 3765031 $132.98 3243 0 0    OFFICE 2023/11/13 2023/11/13 PREMIER KINGS MAIN 5529 CARMICHAEL RD MONTGOMERY AL 36117 324313 02 SERVICE 168 92334 A
BURG4645 1 3763921 $126.35 3241 0 0      6642 2023/11/14 2023/11/14 BURGER KING #6642 100 INTERSTATE DR GREENVILLE AL 36037 324107 02 SERVICE 167 92334 D
BURG4680 1 3763651 $139.37 3241 0 0     22834 2023/11/14 2023/11/14 BURGER KING #22834 1484 FORESTDALE BLVD BIRMINGHAM AL 35214 324105 02 SERVICE 167 92334 D
BURG5023 1 3766122 $113.44 3241 0 0 23805 2023/11/14 2023/11/14 BURGER KING #23805 4520 PINSON BLVD PINSON AL 35126 324934 02 SERVICE 167 92334 D
BURG0622 1 3763619 $132.98 3241 0 0      9834 2023/11/15 2023/11/15 BURGER KING #9834 740 ACADEMY DR BESSEMER AL 35022 324105 02 SERVICE 166 92334 D
BURG4640 1 3843549 $139.37 3571 0 0      3610 2023/11/15 2023/11/15 BURGER KING #3610 2203 ROSS CLARK CIR DOTHAN AL 36301 357125 02 SERVICE 166 92334 D
BURG4647 1 3843625 $139.37 3571 0 0      4058 2023/11/15 2023/11/15 BURGER KING #4058 832 HIGHWAY 231 N TROY AL 36081 357125 02 SERVICE 166 92334 D
BURG5412 1 3763591 $113.46 3241 0 0     26579 2023/11/15 2023/11/14 BURGER KING #26579 22182 HIGHWAY 216 MC CALLA AL 35111 324104 02 SERVICE 166 92334 D
BURG5440 1 3763497 $113.46 3241 0 0       461 2023/11/15 2023/11/15 BURGER KING #0461 290 OXMOOR RD BIRMINGHAM AL 35209 324104 02 SERVICE 166 92334 D
BURG5732 1 3763843 $139.37 3241 0 0 2023/11/15 2023/11/15 BURGER KING 5482 HIGHWAY 280 HARPERSVILLE AL 35078 324106 02 SERVICE 166 92334 A
BURG4639 1 3843548 $139.37 3571 0 0      3345 2023/11/16 2023/11/15 BURGER KING #3345 3092 ROSS CLARK CIR DOTHAN AL 36301 357125 02 SERVICE 165 92334 D
BURG5337 1 3763354 $139.37 3241 0 0     25565 2023/11/16 2023/11/16 BURGER KING #25565 30024 STATE HIGHWAY LOCUST FORK AL 35097 324102 02 SERVICE 165 92334 A
BURG5441 1 3763652 $113.46 3241 0 0     12003 2023/11/16 2023/11/16 BURGER KING #12003 2229 BESSEMER RD BIRMINGHAM AL 35208 324105 02 SERVICE 165 92334 D
BURG2894 1 1430880 $46.49 3241 0 0      1577 2023/11/19 // BURGER KING #1577 312 HIGHLAND AVE SELMA AL 36701 324934 01 PRODUCTS 162 92334 D
BURG2894 1 3766130 $132.98 3241 0 0      1577 2023/11/20 2023/11/19 BURGER KING #1577 312 HIGHLAND AVE SELMA AL 36701 324934 02 SERVICE 161 92334 D
BURG5081 1 3764766 $132.98 3243 0 0     24123 2023/11/20 2023/11/20 BURGER KING #24123 40 SPRINGVILLE STATI SPRINGVILLE AL 35146 324302 02 SERVICE 161 92334 D
BURG4939 1 3763812 $139.37 3241 0 0     21983 2023/11/22 2023/11/22 BURGER KING #21983 5076 HWY 31 CALERA AL 35040 324101 02 SERVICE 159 92334 D
BURG5486 1 3764061 $139.37 3241 0 0     26914 2023/11/26 2023/11/26 BURGER KING #26914 395 MAIN ST SHORTER AL 36075 324107 02 SERVICE 155 92334 D
BURG1477 1 1431682 $15.42 3241 0 0      2616 2023/11/27 // BURGER KING #2616 504 N MAIN ST TUSKEGEE AL 36083 324107 01 PRODUCTS 154 92334 D
BURG1477 1 3764066 $132.98 3241 0 0      2616 2023/11/27 2023/11/27 BURGER KING #2616 504 N MAIN ST TUSKEGEE AL 36083 324107 02 SERVICE 154 92334 D
BURG1484 1 3764040 $132.98 3241 0 0      7390 2023/11/27 2023/11/27 BURGER KING #7390 1780 E MAIN ST PRATTVILLE AL 36066 324101 02 SERVICE 154 92334 A
BURG1481 1 3763950 $132.98 3241 0 0      5238 2023/11/28 2023/11/28 BURGER KING #5238 601 MADISON AVE MONTGOMERY AL 36104 324107 02 SERVICE 153 92334 D
BURG4479 1 3763954 $132.98 3241 0 0     21654 2023/11/28 2023/11/28 BURGER KING #21654 4010 ATLANTA HWY MONTGOMERY AL 36109 324107 02 SERVICE 153 92334 D
BURG4479 1 1431862 $15.49 3241 0 0     21654 2023/11/28 // BURGER KING #21654 4010 ATLANTA HWY MONTGOMERY AL 36109 324107 01 PRODUCTS 153 92334 D
BURG3552 1 3763620 $132.98 3241 0 0     17003 2023/11/29 2023/11/29 BURGER KING #17003 5001 BOND BLVD BESSEMER AL 35022 324105 02 SERVICE 152 92334 D
BURG4047 1 3766101 $132.98 3269 0 0     19875 2023/11/29 2023/11/29 BURGER KING #19875 1003 HWY 80 E DEMOPOLIS AL 36732 324934 02 SERVICE 152 92334 D
BURG4636 1 3845026 $100.94 3573 0 0     12520 2023/11/30 2023/11/30 BURGER KING #12520 220 S MAIN ST ATMORE AL 36502 357306 02 SERVICE 151 92334 D
BURG5097 17 3839086 -$149.82 3224 0 23780     17831 2023/12/29 2023/11/03 BURGER KING #17831 11761 15 BEACH BLVD JACKSONVILLE FL 32246 355204 03 PAYMENT 122 92645 D
BURG5994 1 3766363 -$164.37 4442 0 23780     12792 2023/12/29 2023/11/06 BURGER KING #12792 3527 US HIGHWAY 84 BLACKSHEAR GA 31516 325316 03 PAYMENT 122 92645 D
BURG4635 1 4296186 $100.94 3571 0 0     11481 2024/01/01 2024/01/01 BURGER KING #11481 1137 DR M L K JR EXP ANDALUSIA AL 36420 357932 02 SERVICE 119 92334 D
BURG4069 1 4214668 $132.98 3241 0 0      1486 2024/01/02 2024/01/02 BURGER KING #1486 1605 TOWN SQUARE CULLMAN AL 35058 324102 02 SERVICE 118 93045 D
BURG4070 1 4214669 $132.98 3241 0 0     11914 2024/01/02 2024/01/02 BURGER KING #11914 5940 AL HIGHWAY 157 CULLMAN AL 35058 324102 02 SERVICE 118 93045 D
BURG4074 1 4217135 $132.98 3245 0 0     13277 2024/01/02 2024/01/02 BURGER KING #13277 1600 HIGHWAY 72 EAST ATHENS AL 35611 324506 02 SERVICE 118 93045 D
BURG4079 1 4217020 $132.98 3245 0 0      9694 2024/01/02 2024/01/02 BURGER KING #9694 3105 WOODWARD AVE MUSCLE SHOALS AL 35661 324504 02 SERVICE 118 93045 D
BURG4088 1 4217160 $132.98 3245 0 0     12710 2024/01/02 2024/01/02 BURGER KING #12710 6363 UNIVERSITY DR HUNTSVILLE AL 35806 324506 02 SERVICE 118 93045 D
BURG4071 1 4216920 $132.98 3245 0 0     14433 2024/01/03 2024/01/03 BURGER KING #14433 2313 6TH AVE DECATUR AL 35601 324504 02 SERVICE 117 93045 D
BURG4328 1 4217151 $132.98 3245 0 0     21340 2024/01/03 2024/01/03 BURGER KING #21340 14637 HIGHWAY 231 43 HAZEL GREEN AL 35750 324506 02 SERVICE 117 93045 D
BURG5087 1 4216688 $132.98 3245 0 0 24564 2024/01/03 2024/01/03 BURGER KING #24564 5960 HIGHWAY 72 EAST GURLEY AL 35748 324502 02 SERVICE 117 93045 D
BURG3852 1 1436434 $32.54 3243 0 0 18307 2024/01/03 // BURGER KING #18307 2232 E SOUTH BLVD MONTGOMERY AL 36116 324107 01 PRODUCTS 117 92334 D
BURG1482 1 4215343 $132.98 3241 0 0      6065 2024/01/03 2024/01/03 BURGER KING #6065 5525 CARMICHAEL RD MONTGOMERY AL 36117 324107 02 SERVICE 117 92334 D
BURG3852 1 4215344 $132.98 3241 0 0 18307 2024/01/03 2024/01/03 BURGER KING #18307 2232 E SOUTH BLVD MONTGOMERY AL 36116 324107 02 SERVICE 117 92334 D
BURG4078 1 4217015 $132.98 3245 0 0     11000 2024/01/04 2024/01/04 BURGER KING #11000 11157 AL HIGHWAY 157 MOULTON AL 35650 324504 02 SERVICE 116 93045 D
BURG4632 1 4217222 $132.98 3245 0 0 22937 2024/01/04 2024/01/04 BURGER KING #22937 8670 HIGHWAY 72 WEST MADISON AL 22937 324506 02 SERVICE 116 93045 D
BURG0566 1 4214983 $132.98 3241 0 0      4431 2024/01/04 2024/01/03 BURGER KING #4431 1555 MONTGOMERY HWY HOOVER AL 35216 324104 02 SERVICE 116 92334 D
BURG5025 1 4215349 $139.37 3241 0 0     21471 2024/01/04 2024/01/04 BURGER KING #21471 3190 TAYLOR RD MONTGOMERY AL 36116 324107 02 SERVICE 116 92334 D
BURG5446 1 4214727 $113.46 3241 0 0      2872 2024/01/04 2024/01/04 BURGER KING #2872 708 HIGHWAY 78 E JASPER AL 35501 324102 02 SERVICE 116 92334 D
BURG4946 1 4217148 $132.98 3245 0 0     23235 2024/01/05 2024/01/05 BURGER KING #23235 3035 JEFF RD HARVEST AL 35749 324506 02 SERVICE 115 93045 D
PREM0104 1 4216358 $132.98 3243 0 0    OFFICE 2024/01/05 2024/01/05 PREMIER KINGS MAIN 5529 CARMICHAEL RD MONTGOMERY AL 36117 324313 02 SERVICE 115 92334 A
BURG4644 1 4296229 $139.37 3571 0 0      4848 2024/01/05 2024/01/05 BURGER KING #4848 701 BOLL WEEVIL CIR ENTERPRISE AL 36330 357115 02 SERVICE 115 92334 D
BURG5489 1 4214910 $113.46 3241 0 0      1069 2024/01/05 2024/01/05 BURGER KING #1069 1524 6TH AVE S BIRMINGHAM AL 35233 324104 02 SERVICE 115 92334 D
BURG4075 1 4216962 $132.98 3245 0 0       435 2024/01/07 2024/01/07 BURGER KING #435 1244 FLORENCE BLVD FLORENCE AL 35630 324504 02 SERVICE 113 93045 D
BURG4637 1 4298600 $100.94 3579 0 0      7564 2024/01/07 2024/01/07 BURGER KING #7564 1701 DOUGLAS AVE BREWTON AL 36426 357932 02 SERVICE 113 92334 D
BURG4076 1 4216963 $132.98 3245 0 0     10714 2024/01/08 2024/01/08 BURGER KING #10714 807 COX CREEK PARKWA FLORENCE AL 35630 324504 02 SERVICE 112 93045 D
BURG4081 1 4217220 $132.98 3245 0 0      3942 2024/01/08 2024/01/08 BURGER KING #3942 8895 MADISON BLVD WE MADISON AL 35758 324506 02 SERVICE 112 93045 D
BURG4072 1 4216921 $132.98 3245 0 0      4885 2024/01/09 2024/01/09 BURGER KING #4885 2057 BELTLINE RD DECATUR AL 35603 324504 02 SERVICE 111 93045 D
BURG4083 1 4216767 $132.98 3245 0 0      2261 2024/01/09 2024/01/09 BURGER KING #2261 3204 S BROAD ST SCOTTSBORO AL 35769 324502 02 SERVICE 111 93045 D
BURG4645 1 4215313 $126.35 3241 0 0      6642 2024/01/09 2024/01/09 BURGER KING #6642 100 INTERSTATE DR GREENVILLE AL 36037 324107 02 SERVICE 111 92334 D
BURG4680 1 4215060 $139.37 3241 0 0     22834 2024/01/09 2024/01/09 BURGER KING #22834 1484 FORESTDALE BLVD BIRMINGHAM AL 35214 324105 02 SERVICE 111 92334 D
BURG4080 1 4217038 $132.98 3245 0 0     13512 2024/01/10 2024/01/10 BURGER KING #13512 105 HIGHWAY 72 WEST TUSCUMBIA AL 35674 324504 02 SERVICE 110 93045 D
BURG4087 1 4217159 $132.98 3245 0 0      1225 2024/01/10 2024/01/10 BURGER KING #1225 308 JORDAN LANE HUNTSVILLE AL 35805 324506 02 SERVICE 110 93045 D
BURG4090 1 4217162 $132.98 3245 0 0      8173 2024/01/10 2024/01/09 BURGER KING #8173 2331 JORDAN LANE HUNTSVILLE AL 35816 324506 02 SERVICE 110 93045 D
BURG5497 1 4214284 $139.37 3235 0 0     25817 2024/01/10 2024/01/10 BURGER KING #25817 1214 N LOCUST AVE LAWRENCEBURG TN 38464 323505 02 SERVICE 110 93045 D
BURG6055 1 4214298 $132.98 3235 0 0     29513 2024/01/10 2024/01/10 BURGER KING #29513 103 N MILITARY ST LORETTO TN 38469 323505 02 SERVICE 110 93045 D
BURG4639 1 4296816 $139.37 3571 0 0      3345 2024/01/10 2024/01/10 BURGER KING #3345 3092 ROSS CLARK CIR DOTHAN AL 36301 357125 02 SERVICE 110 92334 D
BURG5443 1 4214909 $113.46 3241 0 0     17389 2024/01/11 2024/01/11 BURGER KING #17389 2700 UNIVERSITY BLVD BIRMINGHAM AL 35233 324104 02 SERVICE 109 92334 D
BURG4589 1 4213339 $132.98 3235 0 0     22814 2024/01/12 2024/01/12 BURGER KING #22814 26383 MAIN ST ARDMORE TN 38449 323207 02 SERVICE 108 93045 D
BURG4084 1 4217158 $132.98 3245 0 0       251 2024/01/14 2024/01/14 BURGER KING #251 1004 N MEMORIAL PARK HUNTSVILLE AL 35801 324506 02 SERVICE 106 93045 D
BURG2894 1 4217531 $132.98 3241 0 0      1577 2024/01/14 2024/01/14 BURGER KING #1577 312 HIGHLAND AVE SELMA AL 36701 324934 02 SERVICE 106 92334 D
BURG5442 1 4215062 $113.46 3241 0 0     12427 2024/01/14 2024/01/14 BURGER KING #12427 801 3RD AVE W BIRMINGHAM AL 35204 324105 02 SERVICE 106 92334 D
BURG3841 1 4215321 $141.62 3241 0 0     18108 2024/01/15 2024/01/15 BURGER KING #18108 7581 MOBILE HWY HOPE HULL AL 36043 324107 02 SERVICE 105 92334 D
BURG3947 1 4215345 $146.27 3241 0 0 19242 2024/01/15 2024/01/15 BURGER KING #19242 819 ANN STREET MONTGOMERY AL 36117 324107 02 SERVICE 105 92334 D
BURG5069 1 4296252 $151.91 3571 0 0     24565 2024/01/15 2024/01/15 BURGER KING #24565 16752 HIGHWAY 431 HEADLAND AL 36345 357115 02 SERVICE 105 92334 D
BURG5440 1 4214908 $124.81 3241 0 0       461 2024/01/15 2024/01/15 BURGER KING #0461 290 OXMOOR RD BIRMINGHAM AL 35209 324104 02 SERVICE 105 92334 D
BURG4577 1 4217850 $149.12 3251 0 0      8907 2024/01/16 2024/01/16 BURGER KING #8907 1162 BOONE AVENUE EX KINGSLAND GA 31548 325316 02 SERVICE 104 92645 D
BURG4579 1 4217802 $144.94 3251 0 0     10241 2024/01/17 2024/01/17 BURGER KING #10241 HWY 251 @ MAGNOLIA BLUFF DARIEN GA 31305 325316 02 SERVICE 103 92645 D
BURG4580 1 4217762 $152.17 3251 0 0     12107 2024/01/17 2024/01/17 BURGER KING #12107 115 GOLDEN ISLES PLZ BRUNSWICK GA 31520 325316 02 SERVICE 103 92645 D
BURG4892 1 4292988 $160.47 3552 0 0     15499 2024/01/17 2024/01/17 BURGER KING #15499 13049 NORTH MAIN ST JACKSONVILLE FL 32218 355213 02 SERVICE 103 92645 D
BURG4604 1 3991969 -$140.81 3251 0 24011      2397 2024/01/18 2023/12/26 BURGER KING #2397 998 SUNSET BLVD JESUP GA 31545 325316 03 PAYMENT 102 92645 D
BURG5097 10 4065714 -$149.82 3226 0 24011      6986 2024/01/18 2023/12/14 BURGER KING #6986 11031 OLD ST AUGUSTI JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 355210 03 PAYMENT 102 92645 D
BURG5097 14 4065826 -$149.12 3226 0 24011     10422 2024/01/18 2023/12/06 BURGER KING #10422 542370 US HIGHWAY 1 CALLAHAN FL 32011 355213 03 PAYMENT 102 92645 D
BURG5097 17 4065179 -$149.82 3226 0 24011     17831 2024/01/18 2023/12/15 BURGER KING #17831 11761 15 BEACH BLVD JACKSONVILLE FL 32246 355204 03 PAYMENT 102 92645 D
BURG5097 23 3984042 -$139.37 3226 0 24011     26748 2024/01/18 2023/12/13 BURGER KING #26748 515 CARROLLTON ST TEMPLE GA 30179 322512 03 PAYMENT 102 92645 D
BURG5129 1 3991792 -$129.19 3251 0 24011 24560 2024/01/18 2023/12/28 BURGER KING #24560 5919 OGEECHEE RD SAVANNAH GA 31402 325105 03 PAYMENT 102 92645 D
BURG5461 6 3991798 -$142.21 3251 0 24011     15760 2024/01/18 2023/12/28 BURGER KING #15760 4268 OGEECHEE RD SAVANNAH GA 31405 325105 03 PAYMENT 102 92645 D
BURG5097 4 4217652 $142.16 3251 0 0     12906 2024/01/18 2024/01/18 BURGER KING #12906 8257 E MAIN ST RIDGELAND SC 29936 325104 02 SERVICE 102 92645 D
PREM0103 3 3985465 -$132.98 3243 0 24011      3276 2024/01/18 2023/12/06 BURGER KING #3276 3542 MEMORIAL DRIVE DECATUR GA 30032 322505 03 PAYMENT 102 92645 D
BURG1484 1 4214617 $132.98 3251 0 0      7390 2024/01/23 2024/01/22 BURGER KING #7390 1780 E MAIN ST PRATTVILLE AL 36066 324101 02 SERVICE 97 92334 A
BURG5097 5 4217625 $139.37 3251 0 0     14209 2024/01/23 2024/01/22 BURGER KING #14209 201 MUSEUM ST HILTON HEAD ISLAND SC 29926 325104 02 SERVICE 97 92645 D
BURG5097 2 4217616 $139.37 3251 0 0      3048 2024/01/24 2024/01/24 BURGER KING #3048 18770 WHYTE HARDEE B HARDEEVILLE SC 29927 325104 02 SERVICE 96 92645 D
PREM0104 1 4448563 $132.98 3243 0 0    OFFICE 2024/02/05 2024/02/05 PREMIER KINGS MAIN 5529 CARMICHAEL RD MONTGOMERY AL 36117 324313 02 SERVICE 84 92334 A
BURG3841 1 4215321 -$8.64 9990 0 0     18108 2024/02/05 // BURGER KING #18108 7581 MOBILE HWY HOPE HULL AL 36043 324107 04 CR MEMO 84 92334 D
BURG3947 1 4215345 -$13.29 9990 0 0 19242 2024/02/05 // BURGER KING #19242 819 ANN STREET MONTGOMERY AL 36117 324107 04 CR MEMO 84 92334 D
BURG5069 1 4296252 -$12.54 9990 0 0     24565 2024/02/05 // BURGER KING #24565 16752 HIGHWAY 431 HEADLAND AL 36345 357115 04 CR MEMO 84 92334 D
BURG5440 1 4214908 -$11.35 9990 0 0       461 2024/02/05 // BURGER KING #0461 290 OXMOOR RD BIRMINGHAM AL 35209 324104 04 CR MEMO 84 92334 D
BURG4577 1 4217850 -$9.75 9990 0 0      8907 2024/02/05 // BURGER KING #8907 1162 BOONE AVENUE EX KINGSLAND GA 31548 325316 04 CR MEMO 84 92645 D
BURG4579 1 4217802 -$5.57 9990 0 0     10241 2024/02/05 // BURGER KING #10241 HWY 251 @ MAGNOLIA BLUFF DARIEN GA 31305 325316 04 CR MEMO 84 92645 D
BURG4580 1 4217762 -$9.96 9990 0 0     12107 2024/02/05 // BURGER KING #12107 115 GOLDEN ISLES PLZ BRUNSWICK GA 31520 325316 04 CR MEMO 84 92645 D
BURG5097 4 4217652 -$2.79 9990 0 0     12906 2024/02/05 // BURGER KING #12906 8257 E MAIN ST RIDGELAND SC 29936 325104 04 CR MEMO 84 92645 D
BURG4615 1 4442391 $100.94 3224 0 0    OFFICE 2024/02/20 2024/02/20 BURGER KING #CORP 7078 PEACHTREE INDUS PEACHTREE CORNERSGA 30071 322408 02 SERVICE 69 92645 D
PREM0104 1 4701036 $132.98 3243 0 0    OFFICE 2024/03/06 2024/03/06 PREMIER KINGS MAIN 5529 CARMICHAEL RD MONTGOMERY AL 36117 324313 02 SERVICE 54 92334 A
BURG5097 12 4776859 $149.82 3552 0 0      7121 2024/03/11 2024/03/11 BURGER KING #7121 10142 PHILIPS HWY JACKSONVILLE FL 32258 355210 02 SERVICE 49 92645 A
BURG4217 1 1449181 $332.80 3261 0 0      6455 2024/03/13 // BURGER KING #6455 1950 EATONTON RD MADISON GA 30650 326109 01 PRODUCTS 47 92645 D
BURG5097 12 5014070 $149.82 3552 0 0      7121 2024/04/01 2024/04/01 BURGER KING #7121 10142 PHILIPS HWY JACKSONVILLE FL 32258 355210 02 SERVICE 28 92645 A
PREM0104 1 5173375 $132.98 3243 0 0    OFFICE 2024/05/10 2024/05/10 PREMIER KINGS MAIN 5529 CARMICHAEL RD MONTGOMERY AL 36117 324313 02 SERVICE -11 92334 A
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